TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303556

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NASCORP, LLC		05/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1300 East Ninth Street
Internal Address:	Floor 13
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1059646	NACSCORP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

trademark@beneschlaw.com Email:

Duncan H. Poirier **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37125-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) - NACSCORP, LLC#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) - NACSCORP, LLC#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) - NACSCORP, LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0784

900288262

source=Notice of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) - NACSCORP, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0785

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

NACSCORP, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, "Pledgor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., ("Lender") are parties to a certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof ("Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Pledgor owns certain rights, title and interest in and to certain Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement, including the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has granted Lender a security interest as set forth in the Security Agreement in and to, among other things, all right, title and interest of Pledgor in the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations referenced in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pledgor does hereby grant to the Lender a security interest in the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations referenced in the Security Agreement.

The terms and provisions of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0786 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice of Security Interest this Arday of May 2014.

PLEDGOR

NACSCORP,	, LLC, an Ohio limited liability
company	
Bv:	gan un
Print Name:	FRANK SUIDEN
Title: 1108	2

STATE OF	ottro)	
COUNTY OF _	CUYAHO6A	_)	SS:

On this day of May 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared FLANK SULEN, who acknowledged himself/herself to be acting on behalf of NACSCORP, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and that he/she, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Notice of Security Interest for the purposes therein contained by signing his/her name as such on behalf of the Pledgor.



KAREN L. KOOZER

Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires

April 23, 2016
(Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

[Signature/Notary page to Notice of Security Interest - NACSCORP]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0787

SCHEDULE A

TO

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

\sim	•		
Co	pyri	gη	ts.

None.

Patents

None

Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
NACSCORP	US	1,059,646	02/15/77

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)- CHASE/NACSCORP

4

RECORDED: 05/05/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0789